—+ Excellence in Regional Planning

Stanislaus -.C'o uncil Of Governmenits

City of Ceres o City of Hughson o City of Maodesto o City of Newman = City of Qakdale o City of Patrerson
Citv of Riverbank o City of Turlock o City of Waterford o Coumy of Stunislaus

June 29, 2010

Muhaned Aljabiry, Chief

Caltrans, Division of Programming, MS 82

Office of Federal Transportation Management Programming
PO Box 942874

Sacramento, CA 94274

Attn:  Abhijit Bagde

RE: Administrative Modification #25 (Type 1) to the Stanislaus Council of
Government’s 2009 FTIP

Mr. Aljabiry:

The Stanislaus Council of Governments (StanCOG) Policy Board has authorized its
Executive Director to approve Administrative Modification #25 to StanCOG’s 2009
FTIP. The purpose of this letter is to notify Caltrans, FHWA and the FTA that an
administrative modification has been authorized and approved. A summary of changes to
projects listed in the 2009 FTIP is attached as well as each project’s corresponding
CTIPS page. The financial tables have also been revised to reflect funding changes.

Modifications included in this Administrative Modification meet the criteria identified in
the letter issued by FHWA on November 17, 2008, regarding revised Federal/Statewide
Transportation Improvement Program Modification Procedures. Per these “Procedures”,
StanCOG is issuing “minor” changes related to project cost, selection or programming
that do not interfere with the timely implementation of any approved TCMs project.
None of the project modifications within this amendment require a re-determination of
the air quality conformity analysis. Administrative Modifications to the FTIP used in lieu
of Formal Amendments are not subject to FHWA approval.

Administrative Modification #25 modifies the following projects:

City of Modesto:
e Add: $66,075 Local Match Funds to (CTIPS 21400000399) FFY 09/10 CON Phase

This Administrative Modification is in accord with Caltrans’ Administrative
Modification policy as the funding modification does not exceeded 25% of total project

\\Stanfs1\vol \DATA\STANCOGUEANETTE\Amendments\FABELA FY 0809 Amendments\Admin Modif
#25\coverletter.aljabiry.amendment #25.doc



cost or $5,000,000 for a single modification. All changes contained within do not modify
the region's financial constraint.

If you have questions or comments regarding this Modification, please contact Vince
Harris, Executive Director at 209-525-4600.

Sincerely,

éa o
Vince Harris
Executive Director

Attachments:

Statement of Changes to the FTIP
CTIPS Pages

\Stanfs1\vol \DATA\STANCOG\EANETTE\Amendments\FABELA FY 0809 Amendments\Admin Modif
#25\coverletter.aljabiry. amendment #25.doc



SUoNESOT
%809 OVIND NOD 0L/B0 Ad 0L/60 Ad € -suinl O}sapoin 66€0-0000-L2 Bunsix3
by 10n1sU0D
@seUd NOD
0} Spun4 yoiep
[B207 §/0°99%
‘PPY
; ERENRE] |e1apadg |elapag
oalotd ma
_ mm:%so [oseaidu] |soinog puny|  aseud pasodoid juauny s m>o%__.w%n_<m %”__mﬂ ._...wn_mM.M_uwa uho .m:Mm.x%.
jo uonduosaq 1509 % Buluweiboig 103rodd (0] Lo
ST # Juswpuawy

(1 edA1) uonesyipopy aAnensILIWPY adA] juswpuawy
90ooue)s :Louaby

abueys jo juswalels




Stanislaus Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
{Dollars in Whole}

Local Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:
. . . ' prv: i
DIST:  PPNO: Bk CTIPSID: City of Modesto Construct Right Tum Lan (Construct Right Tum Lanes - 3 ) /
10 214-0000-0399 Locations - Oakdale @ Sylvan; State Apr: 4
Fi Aprv: 1]
COUNTY:; ROUTE: PM: Syivan @ Boyce; ederal Aprv
Stanislaus County Dale Rd @ Snyder)
EPA TABLE Il or il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Interseclion channelizalion projects.
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Modesto, City of MPOID:  07STAD13C
PRJMGR: MARK MURPHY PHONE: EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
5 Active 06/29/2010 JFABELA  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 25 1,086,305 483,000 230,000
4 Official ~ 06/16/2010 JFABELA  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 22 1,020,230 483,000 230,000
3 Official ~ 08/19/2009 SPHILIPS  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 9 980,001 600,000 230,000
2 Official ~ 04/29/2009 SPHILIPS  Amendment - Cosl/Scope/Sch. Change 7 586,000 300,000 90,000
1 Official ~ 02/14/2007 BABANATH  Amendment - New Projecl 1 586,000 300,000 90,000
+CMAQ - PRIOR 08/09 0310 10/11 1112 1213 1314 BEYOND JOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 2 PE 80,000 140,000 230,000
« Fund Type: Congestion Mitigalion RW 874,000 96,655 470855
CON 961,706 961,706
+ Funding Agency: Slanislaus Council of
TOTAL 90,000 514,000 1,058,361 1,662,361
Govemmenls
+ Local Funds - PRIOR 08/03 0910 1011 1112 12113 1314 BEYOND TOTAL
* Fund Source 2 of 2 PE
» Fund Type: Clty Funds RW 12,521 12,521
CON 124,599 124,599
» Funding Agency: Modesto, City of
TOTAL 137,120 137,120
Project Total PRIOR 08/09 09/10 1011 112 1213 13114 BEYOND TOTAL
PE 90,000 140,000 230,000
RwW 374,000 109,176 483,176
CON 1,086,305 1,086,305
TOTAL 90,000 514000 1195481 - 1,799,481

Comments:
smernas \ersion 5 - 06/28/2010 44+

vervrenr Viarsion 4 - 001292009 **++
218t Version 3 - 05/20/2009 *+*+*
RTP pg 81 - Mainlenance & Operalions
sp 12.23.08

Lrareses Version 2 - 04/17/2008 **+* S
S Vergion 1+ 1109/2006 44

Product of CTIPS Page 1 06/29/2010



